

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: GREENFIELD PROPERTIES (PERTH) LIMITED

Company Number: SC087684

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 21/06/2022

XB6NEGH7

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 20/06/2022

Charge code: **SC08 7684 0010**

Persons entitled: PARAGON BANK PLC

Brief description: ALL AND WHOLE THE SUBJECTS KNOWN AS AND FORMING 12 OLD

MILL COURTYARD, BRIDGE OF EARN, PERTH, PH2 9SY AND BEING THE SUBJECTS REGISTERED IN THE LAND REGISTER OF SCOTLAND UNDER

TITLE NUMBER PTH33779.

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BLACKADDERS LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 87684

Charge code: SC08 7684 0010

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 20th June 2022 and created by GREENFIELD PROPERTIES (PERTH) LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 21st June 2022.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 21st June 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





paragon

STANDARD SECURITY

March 2020

Account number(s)	ikke på kala kalastan seud emmellen had kalastanen en				
WHEREAS in this Standard Securi	ity the terms set out below shall have the meanings	and effect respectively set against them, namely			
Lenger	Paranon Bank PLC (Company Number 0539059	(3) whose Registered Office is at 51 Homer Road, Solihul, West Midlands whomsoever and those deriving any right, title or interest from it or them			
Borrower: Greenfield Properties (P Office at 4 Albert Place, Perth, Sco	erth) Limited, a company incorporated under the Cr tland, PH2 8JE	ompanies Acts (Registered Number SC087684) and having its Registered			
Property :12 Old Mill Courtyard, Bri		Registration No. (if applicable): SC087684			
all as more fully described below					
Mortgage Conditions	The Deed of Variation of Standard Condition Eighteen and registered in the Books of Counc	s made by the Lender dated Sixth of November Two Thousand and ill and Session on Twentieth of November Two Thousand and Eighteen, ng the same meaning and/or construction in this Standard Security.			

The Borrower HEREBY UNDERTAKES to pay the Lender all moneys now or at any time or times hereafter due, owing or incurred to the Lender by the Borrower on any account, including all further advances which may from time to time be made by the Lender to the Borrower, with interest at the rate or rates fixed from time to time by the Lender in accordance with the Mortgage Conditions. And the Borrower hereby undertakes to observe and be bound by the provisions of the Mortgage Conditions and of the Offer of Loan and the General and Special Conditions relating thereto, copies of all of which the Borrower acknowledges to have received and which it is agreed shall be deemed to be incorporated in and form part of this Standard Security: Declaring that a certificate under the hand of an officer of the Lender authorised by the Lender to act in that behalf shall conclusively ascertain the amount due to the Lender at any time hereunder: FOR WHICH the Borrower GRANTS a Standard Security in favour of the Lender over the Property being ALL and WHOLE the subjects known as and forming 12 Old Mill Courtyard, Bridge of Earn, Perth, PH2 95Y and being the subjects registered in the Land Register of Scotland under Title Number PTH33779.

The Standard Conditions specified in Schedule 3 to the Conveyancing and Feudal Reform (Scotland) Act 1970 as amended and varied by (a) the Redemption of Standard Securities (Scotland) Act 1971 and (b) the Mortgage Conditions, Offer of Loan and General and Special Conditions and any lawful variation thereof operative for the time being shall apply and the Borrower grants warrandice and the Borrower consents to registration hereof and of any certificate as aforesaid for execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents consisting of this [and the plan annexed and executed as relative hereto] are subscribed by the Borrower at Merth on Z7 May 2022 (date) before the witness specified below:

Executed by	atauta kaina tieten on terresente ordinatuud ole eeste (t. 1995). See teel		alpanen selleki kepitali kentani kentangan kelan	ne emericano de la composición de la c	e emis kuldukus ekselus en el kultuskei.	kilolia katoo esi vastakoi muuto aleksi ete	hilling i partiti i ta	internitari kantan sentenini indiretera erre	e combinio in transcensi di la comunici di la cid	
Name of Borrower: Gre	enfield Properties	(F ^y eah) Lin	ited						Committee (Committee) (Committ	
Acting by its Director: C	Jenise McCleary			rati kital dalam mengangkan dalam mengan			i diiinini oo isoo dhaa	ing mangang panggang nanggang ang m	ng makanan asas pinang makan ing	, day and a second
Signature of Director) W	M	U~~	11	1/					
In the presence of Signature of witness			Procession		The second secon		en e			·
Name of witness	Anoce	Language Control of the Control of t	Necle	VC 4 .	SSSA Primaria a			y Assi kali kimaka in taa ay masi kal	Packet No. — Shalle James Sevil 12 cansa Ni Wis	
Address of witness	BIRCH	PACK	HOW	TABOR	CAG)	Per	TH.	PH2_	7DE	
Together at	Pert	n Lasta and a sale landston		on.	27	HAT	202	Ž.	(date of sign	nature)

PARAGON 51 HOMER ROAD, SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS B91 3QJ

1808-3 (20/2020)